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1991  WISCONSIN  ACT  100
AN ACT to amend 341.14 (6r) (b) 2; and to create 341.14 (6r) (f) 51 of the statutes, relating to: special distinguishing

registration plates for veterans of the attack on Pearl Harbor.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  341.14 (6r) (b) 2. of the statutes is
amended to read:

341.14 (6r) (b) 2.  An additional fee of $10 shall be
charged for the issuance or reissuance of the plates for
special groups specified under par. (f) 1. to 34., 48 and 51.

SECTION  2.  341.14 (6r) (f) 51. of the statutes is
created to read:

341.14 (6r) (f) 51.  Veterans of the attack on Pearl

Harbor who were stationed in Hawaii on December 7,
1941.

SECTION  3.  Nonstatutory provisions; transporta-
tion.  (1)  PEARL HARBOR VETERANS REGISTRATION PLATES.

For the purpose of commemorating on December 7,
1991, the 50th anniversary of the attack on Pearl Harbor,
the department of transportation shall develop and
construct, in consultation with a group or organization
related to the attack on Pearl Harbor, a prototype of the
special group plate authorized under section 341.14 (6r)
(f) 51. of the statutes, as created by this act, as soon as
practicable after the effective date of the subsection.
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